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“ener_lrv_d

The General Fund is the general operating fund of the City.
It is used to account for all financial resources except
those required to be accounted for in another fund.









This page was intentionally left blank.


















1 111s page was intentionally left blank.



Capital . o, >ts . unds

Capital projects funds are used to account for the acquisition
and construction of major capital :ilities other than those
financed by proprietary funds and trust funds.

The Rec-Plex fund is used to account for capital
improvements for the construction of the City’s
recreational ¢ Dlex.

The Park Land - and is used to account for the
acquisition and capital improvements for a
specified area of the City.

The Old Town Levy Fund is used to account for
the City’s share of capital improvements for
the construction of a new Levy in St. Peters.
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___pr tary Fund .ype - Ente1 _ -ise » unds

Enterprise funds are used to account for operations that are
financed and operated in a manner similar to private business
ent. _rises - where the intent of the governing body is that
the costs (expenses, including depreciation) of providing
goods or services to the general public on a continuing basis
be financed or recovered primarily through user charges.

The City’s operations for enterprise activities are:

Waterworks/Sanitary Sewer
Solid Waste
Public Improvement Corporation
Central Materials Processing Facility
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Fiduc ryFv 1T, _ 2

Fiduciary Funds are used to account for a s
held by the City in a trustee capacity or
as an agent for individuals, private organizations,
other govi  mental units, and other funds.

Trust And Agency Fu i1s

The Natatorium Foundation Trust Fund is used to
Account for Endowment assets held in a trustee
capacity for the operation of the REC-Plex.

The Agency Fund is used to account for changes in
assets and liabilities related to the deposits held
by a third-party insurance company related to the
City’s deft  d compensation plan established
pursuant to IRS Section 457 guidelines.






Balance, Balance,

October 1, Sept. yer 30,
1994 Additic rdu
Deferred Compensation
Assets - cash and cash equivalents -
hAlAd her bsvsnbnnn ¢ 1 o070 a7 ¢ or9 onn & o Eno & 1 no4 cro
Liabilities - deferred compensation
hannfite navahla ¢ 1 970 Q71 ¢ ar2 9nn ¢ 0 kN2 ¢ 1 094 ceo
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C _neral Fis 1A s Acc _unt uroup

The Account Group is established to account for all
fixed assets of the City, other than those accounted
for in the proprietary funds.



-:JII;I

BY SOURCE
e e —mmmen vy avu
General Fixed Asse
Land $ 3,030,825
Buildings 29,556,024
Improvements 4.911,992
Machinery and equipment 7,967,378
Furniture and fixtures 896,684
Vehicles and other 2 R12 831
Total General Fixed A & 4R Q7R 724
Investment In General Fixed A :ts
General fund revenues $ 18,263,064
Special revenue fund revenues 771,103
General obligation bonds 29,607,834
Gifts 269,417
State grants A4 16
Total Investment In General Fixed Assets ¢ 49 Q7R 724
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Other Information









September 30, 1997

Insurance Coverage (Continued):
(11) Flood Insurance

(13) Flood I rance

Limits: $110,000

Deductible: $500

Risks covered: Sludge Vehicle Garage

Insurer: American Modern Home Insurance Co.
Expires: April 3, 1998

Other Data - Number of Cv
18,027 at September 30, 1997

Limits: $500,000
Deductible: $500
Risks covered: Headworks Building
Insurer: American Modern Home Insurance Co.
Expires: April 3, 1998
Flood Insurance
Limits: $250,000
Deductible: $500
Risks covered: Sludge Pump Building
Insurer: American Modern Home Insurance Co.
Expires: April 3, 1998

ar Connections
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Taxpayer
Mav Des ent Co. of Oregon
é nan, Inc.
:n ayers

Roebuck and Company
epartment Store
Central Area Data Processing

May Center, Inc.
Woodbt e Corporation
St. Charles Hotel Co.
Construction Dev  pers

(1) Basedon 1996 ¢ st saluation

M Rivers Mall
Chemicals

Injection Molded Parts
Department Store
Department Store

Data Processing Services
Famous Barr

Automobile Seat Foam  fg.

Motel (Holiday Inn)
Department Store

al to $506,822,282.

Source: C ¢ of the St. Charles County Assessor.

v 1

$13,727,930
6,680,390
2,780,420
2,443,350
2,339,620
2,319,460
2,256.220
2,22¢ 0
2,049,550
2,010,180

2.71%
1.32%
0.55%
0.48%
0.46%
0.46%
0.45%
0.44%
0.40%
0.40%
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